

## City of Richmond

900 East Broad Street 2nd Floor of City Hall Richmond, VA 23219 www.rva.gov

## Legislation Text

File #: ORD. 2022-113, Version: 1

To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Sublicense Agreement between Cellco Partnership, doing business as Verizon Wireless, and the City of Richmond to allow Cellco Partnership, doing business as Verizon Wireless, to construct, maintain, and operate telecommunications equipment on an existing tower in Broad Rock Park located at 4827 Old Warwick Road. (9 th District)

THE CITY OF RICHMOND HEREBY ORDAINS:

§ 1. That the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, be and is hereby authorized to execute a Sublicense Agreement between Cellco Partnership, doing business as Verizon Wireless, and the City of Richmond to allow Cellco Partnership, doing business as Verizon Wireless, to construct, maintain, and operate telecommunications equipment on an existing tower in Broad Rock Park located at 4827 Old Warwick Road. The Sublicense Agreement shall be approved as to form by the City Attorney and shall be substantially in the form of the document attached to this ordinance.

§ 2. This ordinance shall be in force and effect upon adoption.